Summer Term 2004 Fees

$88.00
$118.00

UNLYV Faculty
Professor
Associate
Assistant
Instructor

Visiting Faculty
Professor
Associate
Assistant
Lecturer/Instructor
Lab Assistant

Individualized
Instruction
Undergraduate

Graduate

Summer Term 200! Percentage

Fees
$94.00
$126.50

2004

$2,100.00
$1,990.00
$1,880.00
$1,660.00

$1,990.00
$1,770.00
$1,550.00
$730-1500
$1,200.00

$73.00
$ 100.00

Increase
6.82%

7.20%
2005

$2,243.22
$2,125.72
$2,008.22
$1,773.21

$2,125.72
$1,890.71
$1,655.71
$775-1600
$1,281.84

$77.98
$106.82

2005 Salaries

$2,243.00
$2,126.00
$2,008.00
$1,773.00

$2,126.00
$1,891.00
$1,656.00
$775-1600
$1,282.00

$78.00
$107.00
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PROPOSED REVISION

TITLE 4, CHAPTER 3
Additions in boldface; deletions [strieken in brackets]

Section 33. Summer Term Salary Schedules

Salary schedules for summer session faculty at all UCCSN institutions shall be approved
annually by the Board of Regents. The following schedules are effective for the [2003]
2005 Summer Term: [{BAR42/02))]

1. University of Nevada, Las Vegas

UNLV Faculty

Professor [$2,400}-$2,243 per
credit hour

Associate Professor {$4,990}1 92,126

Assistant Professor {$4,880} $2,008

[esturer-Instructor [$4.6601-$1.773

(B/R 1/04)

Visiting Faculty

Professor [$45880] per credit hour
$2.126

Associate Professor $1.770%$1.891

Assistant Professor $1,6560-$1.656

Lecturer/Instructor $730—1,506-5775-1,600

Lab Assistant $1,200-$1,282

{BAR-104)

Professor Emeritus: rate depends upon rank at time of retirement.

Pay per credit hour of individual instruction is [$+3] $78 for Undergraduate Courses and
[$406-06] $107.00 for Graduate Courses. [{B/R-+H04))

The per-credit-hour salary is the maximum allowable. A lower amount (prorated to

enrollment), when necessitated by low enrollment and when agreed to by the instructor,
is permitted.

[(BAR4/04)]
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Date: November 18, 2004
To: Dr. Ray Alden, Provost

From: Dr. Richard Lee, Vice Provost
Educational Outreach

Re Summer 2005 Salary Schedule
Board of Regents Handbook
Title 4, Chapter 3
Section 26, Summer Term Salary Schedule

(New material is underlined and material to be deleted is bracketed)

Salary schedules for summer session faculty at UNR and UNLV shall be approved annually by the
Board of Regents. The following schedules are effective for the {2004} 2005 Summer Term.

1. UNLV Faculty
Professor $ {2,100} 2,243 per credit hour
Associate {1,990} $2,126
Assistant {1,880} $2,008
Lecturer {1,660} $1,773

2 Visiting Faculty
Professor {1,990} 2,126
Associate {1,770} 1,891
Assistant {1,550} $1.656
Lecturer {730-1500}  $775-1,600
Lab Assistant {1,200} $1282

Professor Emeritus: Rate depends upon rank at time of retirement.

Pay per credit hour of individual instruction is {$73.00} $78.00 for Undergraduate Courses and
{$100.00} $107.00 Graduate Courses

The per-credit-hour salary is the maximum allowable. A lower amount (prorated to enroliment) when

necessitated by low enroliment and when agreed to by the instructor, is permitted. The prorated
salary is the same as the pay per credit hour of individual instruction and is not differentiated by rank.
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Summer Term 2004 Fees
$ 88.00
$ 118.00

UNLV Faculty
Professor
Associate
Assistant
Lecturer

Visiting Faculty
Professor
Associate
Assistant
Lecturer

Las Assistant

Individualized Instruction
Undergraduate
Graduate

Summer Term 2005 Fees Percentage Increase

$
$
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94.00
126.50

2004

2,100.00
1,990.00
1,880.00
1,660.00

1,990.00
1,770.00
1,550.00
$730-1500
1,200.00

73.00
100.00
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6.82%
7.20%

2005

2,243.22
2,125.72
2,008.22
1,773.21

2,125.72
1,880.71
1,655.71
$775-1600
1,281.84

77.98
106.82
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2005 Salaries

2,243.00
2,126.00
2,008.00
1,773.00

2,126.00
1,891.00
1,656.00
$775-1600
1,282.00

78.00
107.00



