Summer Term 2004 Fees \$88.00 \$118.00	Summer Term Fees \$94.00 \$126.50	200! Percentage Increase 6.82% 7.20%	
,			
	2004	2005	2005 Salaries
UNLV Faculty			
Professor	\$2,100.00	\$2,243.22	\$2,243.00
Associate	\$1,990.00	\$2,125.72	\$2,126.00
Assistant	\$1,880.00	\$2,008.22	\$2,008.00
Instructor	\$1,660.00	\$1,773.21	\$1,773.00
Visiting Faculty			
Professor	\$1,990.00	\$2,125.72	\$2,126.00
Associate	\$1,770.00	\$1,890.71	\$1,891.00
Assistant	\$1,550.00	\$1,655.71	\$1,656.00
Lecturer/Instructor	\$730-1500	\$775-1600	\$775-1600
Lab Assistant	\$1,200.00	\$1,281.84	\$1,282.00
Individualized Instruction			
Undergraduate	\$ 73.00	\$77.98	\$78.00
Graduate	\$ 100.00	\$106.82	\$107.00

PROPOSED REVISION

TITLE 4, CHAPTER 3

Additions in boldface; deletions [stricken in brackets]

Section 33. Summer Term Salary Schedules

Salary schedules for summer session faculty at all UCCSN institutions shall be approved annually by the Board of Regents. The following schedules are effective for the [2003] 2005 Summer Term: [(B/R 12/02)]

1. University of Nevada, Las Vegas

UNLV Faculty

Professor

[\$2,100] \$2,243 per

credit hour

Associate Professor

[\$1,990] \$2,126

Assistant Professor

[\$1,880] \$2,008

[Lecturer] Instructor

[\$1,660] \$1,773

(B/R 1/04)

Visiting Faculty

Professor

[\$1,990] per credit hour

\$2,126

Associate Professor

\$1,770\$1,8**91**

Assistant Professor

\$1,550-\$1,6**56**

Lecturer/Instructor

\$730 - 1,500 \$775-1,600

Lab Assistant

\$1,200-\$1,282

[(B/R 1/04)]

Professor Emeritus: rate depends upon rank at time of retirement.

Pay per credit hour of individual instruction is [\$73] \$78 for Undergraduate Courses and [\$100.00] \$107.00 for Graduate Courses. [{B/R 1/04}]

The per-credit-hour salary is the maximum allowable. A lower amount (prorated to enrollment), when necessitated by low enrollment and when agreed to by the instructor, is permitted.

[(B/R 4/01)]

Date: November 18, 2004

To: Dr. Ray Alden, Provost

From: Dr. Richard Lee, Vice Provost

Educational Outreach

Re Summer 2005 Salary Schedule

Board of Regents Handbook Title 4, Chapter 3 Section 26, Summer Term Salary Schedule

(New material is underlined and material to be deleted is bracketed)

Salary schedules for summer session faculty at UNR and UNLV shall be approved annually by the Board of Regents. The following schedules are effective for the {2004} 2005 Summer Term.

UNLV Faculty

Lecturer {1,000} \$1,773		Professor Associate Assistant Lecturer	\$ {2,100} {1,990} {1,880} {1,660}	\$2,243 per credit hour \$2,126 \$2,008 \$1,773
--------------------------	--	---	---	--

Visiting Faculty

Professor	{1,990}	\$2,126
Associate	{1,770}	\$1,891
Assistant	{1,550}	\$1,656
Lecturer	{730-1500}	\$775-1,600
Lab Assistant	{1,200}	\$1282

Professor Emeritus: Rate depends upon rank at time of retirement.

Pay per credit hour of individual instruction is {\$73.00} \$78.00 for Undergraduate Courses and {\$100.00} \$107.00 Graduate Courses

The per-credit-hour salary is the maximum allowable. A lower amount (prorated to enrollment) when necessitated by low enrollment and when agreed to by the instructor, is permitted. The prorated salary is the same as the pay per credit hour of individual instruction and is not differentiated by rank.

Summer Term 2004 \$ \$	88.00 118.00	Summer \$ \$	Term 2005 Fees 94.00 126.50	Perce	ntage Increase 6.82% 7.20%	
			2004		2005	2005 Salaries
UNLV Faculty						
Professor		\$	2,100.00	\$	2,243.22	\$ 2,243.00
Associate		\$	1,990.00	\$	2,125.72	\$ 2,126.00
Assistant		\$	1,880.00	\$	2,008.22	\$ 2,008.00
Lecturer		\$	1,660.00	\$	1,773.21	\$ 1,773.00
Visiting Faculty						
Professor		\$	1,990.00	\$	2,125.72	\$ 2,126.00
Associate		\$	1,770.00	\$	1,890.71	\$ 1,891.00
Assistant		\$	1,550.00	\$	1,655.71	\$ 1,656.00
Lecturer			\$730-1500		\$775-1600	\$775-1600
Las Assistant		\$	1,200.00	\$	1,281.84	\$ 1,282.00
Individualized Instr	uction					
Undergraduate		\$	73.00	\$	77.98	\$ 78.00
Graduate		\$	100.00	\$	106.82	\$ 107.00